OP \$65.00 39554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2017	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mallinckrodt IP Unlimited Company	FORMERLY Mallinckrodt IP	11/02/2018	private unlimited company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mallinckrodt Hospital Products IP Limited		
Street Address:	College Business & Technology Park, Cruiserath Road		
Internal Address:	Blanchardstown		
City:	Dublin 15		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	D15 TX2V		
Entity Type:	private limited company: IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3955489	OFIRMEV
Registration Number:	4433497	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Carlynn Ferguson Davis

Address Line 1: 195 North Arlington Heights Road, Suite

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Carlynn Ferguson DavisSIGNATURE:/Carlynn Ferguson Davis/DATE SIGNED:11/02/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=US trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0451

900472496

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS Mallinckrodt IP Unlimited Company, an Irish private unlimited company located at College Business & Technology Park, Cruiserath Road, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15, D15 TX2V, Ireland ("Assignor"), registrant of the trademarks listed below which are duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are as follows (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Status
OFIRMEV	77/857487	10/26/2009	3955489	Registered
V DOT LOGO	85/672800	7/10/2012	4433497	Registered
(Cadence)				_

WHEREAS Mallinckrodt Hospital Products IP Limited, an Irish private limited company, having its principal place of business at College Business & Technology Park, Cruiserath Road, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15, D15 TX2V, Ireland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in an Asset Transfer Deed between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated December 29, 2017, ASSIGNOR assigns the Trademarks, the registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of December 29, 2017 all right, title and interest to the trademarks including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Mallinckrodt IP Unlimited Company

By: Contynn Ferguson Oavis
Title: Attorny-in-fact

Mallinckrodt Hospital Products IP Limited

Name: Carlynn Engaron Davis Title: Albyraj-in-frest

TRADEMARK REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 11/02/2018